
MONTFORT SCHOOL, NAGPUR
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024-25

(Foundational & Preparatory Stage)

Class I To V

Date Day Scholastic /Co-scholastic  Activities Incharge

12/06/2024 Wednesday Recommencement For Staff 

13/06/2024 To 

15/06/2024

Thursday To 

Saturday
Seminar For Teachers

17/06/2024 Monday Bakri Eid

21/06/2024 Friday International Yoga Day

24/06/2024 Monday

Tentative Date for Reopening of 

School (New Session – I to V)

 Prayer Service By Teachers

26/06/2024 Wednesday
Selection Of Cabinets / Submission of 

Class Leaders And House Leaders List
Sports Club

29/06/2024 Saturday
Drawing Competition(I and II)

 English And Hindi Handwriting 

(III To V)

Fine Arts Club 

Literary Club

Fo
un

dati
onal Stage

Pr
ep

aratory Stage

June 2024
“Leaving A 

Green Legacy”

Maharashtra – Area and  Population
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The last census in Maharashtra 

was conducted in 2011, with the 

next one postponed to 2024. 

The estimated population currently 

is around 13.16 crores.
(Ref. https://www.census2011.co.in < state)



Date Day Scholastic /Co-scholastic  Activities Incharge

5/07/2024 Friday
Class Assembly  - V A 

(Finding Purpose And Meanings In Life)

6/07/2024 Saturday
Van Mahotsav  

Drawing Competition - Save Nature (I To V) 

Science Club

Fine Arts Club

12/07/2024 Friday
Class Assembly  - V B 

(Power Of Positive Thinking)

13/07/2024 Saturday
Orientation Program For 

Class I Parents

16/07/2024 Tuesday
Class Assembly  - II A 

(Honesty Is The Best Policy)

17/07/2024 Wednesday Muharram

20/07/2024 Saturday

Saturday Activity Class I To V 

(Origami Craft)

Chess Competition( II To V)

Fine Arts Club

Sports Club

23/07/2024 Tuesday
Class Assembly  - II B 

(Care to Listen)

25/07/2024 Thursday FA - I and PT - I Portion Completion

26/07/2024 Friday
Class Assembly  - V C 

(Dreams And Aspirations)

27/07/2024 Saturday Investiture Ceremony Sports Club

30/07/2024 Tuesday
Class Assembly  - II C 

(Health Is Wealth)

Maharashtra – Tradition And Cultural Heritage

●The culture of Maharashtra is  characterized 

by its diverse traditions, including classical 

music, dance forms like Lavani, Powada 

and Dindi.

●The vibrant arts like Warli painting are 

popular world wide. 

Fo
un

dati
onal Stage

Pr
ep

aratory Stage

July 2024
“Melodies of the 

Earth Sung by 

Raindrops”



Date Day Scholastic /Co-scholastic  Activities Incharge

01/08/2024 

To 6/08/2024

Thursday To 

Tuesday

FA – I (Class I and II)

PT – I Exam (Class III To V)
Exam Dept

9/8/2024 Friday
Class Assembly  - V D 

(Benefits Of Healthy Life Style)

14/08/2024 Wednesday
Pre Independence Celebration 

Inter-House Patriotic Dance Competition
Cultural Club

15/08/2024 Thursday Independence Day / Parsi New Year

16/08/2024 Friday Tunnel Relay Class II Sports Club

17/08/2024 Saturday Rakhi Making Activity (Class I To V) Cultural Club

19/08/2024 Monday Raksha Bandhan

23/08/2024 Friday
Class Assembly V E 

(Self Improvement-building A Better You!)

24/08/2024 Saturday

English/Hindi Handwriting 

Competition Class ( I & II)

English/Hindi Essay Writing 

Competition (III To V)

Literary Club

27/08/2024 Tuesday Janmashtami

28/08/2024 

To

30/08/2024

Wednesday

To

Friday

Inter-Class Kabaddi Competition 

Class ( IV & V)

Inter-House Kabaddi Competition 

Class (IV & V)

Sports Club

30/08/2024 Friday
Class Assembly - V F 

(Imbibing Values For A Better Tomorrow)

31/08/2024 Saturday
PTM (FA – I & PT – I Exam) and 

Pola Celebration

Maharashtra – Food And Cuisine 

●Maharashtra's cuisine is shaped by its geographical 

diversity and the influence of various regional cultures. 

●The coastal areas offer a rich seafood, the Vidarbha 

region is known for its spicy Rassa Patodi and  Jowar Roti. 

● Puranpoli is the most popular sweet dish of Maharashtra.

Fo
un

dati
onal Stage

Pr
ep

aratory Stage

August 2024 “Nation First,

Always First”



Date Day Scholastic /Co-scholastic  Activities Incharge

3/9/2024 Tuesday Tanha  Pola

5/9/2024 Thursday
Teachers’ Day Celebration / 

Class Assembly (VG  And IV A)

7/9/2024 Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi

11/9/2024 Wednesday Mahalaxmi  Pujan

12/9/2024 Thursday
Inter-House Passing The Ball 

Competition Class III
Sports Club

13/09/2024 Friday
Inter-Class Badminton 

Competition Class ( IV & V)
Sports Club

14/09/2024 Saturday
Hindi Diwas 

Exploring Symmetry (Class I To V)

Inter-House Badminton Competition (IV & V)

Math Club 

Sports Club

16/09/2024 Monday Eid E Milad

17/09/2024 Tuesday Anant Chaturdashi

18/09/2024 

To 

20/09/2024

Literary And Cultural Week

21/09/2024 Saturday Green Grain Activity (I To V) Science Club

24/09/2024 Tuesday Class Assembly II D (Benefits of Exercise)

27/09/2024 Friday
Class Assembly IV B 

(Significance of Physical Activities)

Maharashtra – Significant Historical Sights

●The Ajanta Caves are 30 rock-cut Buddhist cave 

monuments dating from the second century BCE 

to about 480 CE in Aurangabad district of 

Maharashtra state.

●It has been a World Heritage Site recognized by

 the UNESCO. 

Fo
un

dati
onal Stage

Pr
ep

aratory Stage

September 2024 

Cultural Activities 

(Class I And II ) 1. Fancy Dress, 2. Clay Art 

3. Dance

(Class III To V)  1. Mono Act  2. Pot Painting

3. Poster Making    4. Hand Painting

5. Rangoli Making /  Mehndi Art 6. Dance

Literary Activities

(Class I And II) 1. Recitation (E/H)

2. Spell Bee 3. Picture Speak 4. Narration 

(E/H)(Class III To V) 1. Build The Castle 

2.Story Telling  3. Listen And Pen 

4. Memory Test 5. Elocution (E/H) 

6. Recitation (E/H)

“Honoring 

The Mentors”



Date Day Scholastic /Co-scholastic  Activities Incharge

1/10/2024 Tuesday Class Assembly II E (Set Your Priorities)

2/10/2024 Wednesday
Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti  / Lal Bahadur 

Shastri  Jayanti /Pitru Moksha Amavasya

4/10/2024 Friday Class Assembly III A (Power of Patience)

5/10/2024 Saturday
Inter-House Shuttle Run (Class I & II)

 Wall Hanging Activity ( Class III to V)

Sports Club

Fine Arts 

Club

8/10/2024 Tuesday Class Assembly II F (Water Saving Techniques)

11/10/2024 Friday Class Assembly III B (Be Sporty)

12/10/2024 Saturday Dussehra

14/10/2024 Monday Dhamma-Chakra Pravartan Din

18/10/2024 Friday Class Assembly  IV E (Ethics and Etiquettes)

22/10/2024 Tuesday Class Assembly II G (Never Give Up)

24/10/2024 To 

26/10/2024

Thursday To 

Saturday

Inter-Class Football Competition (Class III To V)

Inter-Class Kho Kho Competition (Class III To V)

Sports 

Club

25/10/2024 Friday Class Assembly IV F (Value of Focus)

26/10/2024 Saturday

Portion Completion - Term I 

Diya Decoration (Class I & II)  

Lantern Making (Class III To V)

Fine Arts 

Club

28/10/2024 Monday
Diwali  Celebration / 

Class Assembly (IV C and IV D)

29/10/2024 To 

04/11/2024

Tuesday To 

Monday
Diwali Vacation 

Maharashtra – Festivals

●Pola is a thanksgiving festival celebrated by 

farmers in Maharashtra to acknowledge the 

importance of bulls and oxen, who are a crucial 

part of agriculture and farming activities.

● Ganesh Chaturthi is also known as Vinayaka 

Chaturthi or Vinayaka Chavithi is a festival 

celebrating the birth of Lord Ganesha.

Fo
un

dati
onal Stage

Pr
ep

aratory Stage

October 2024
“Keeping Our 

Traditions Alive”

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Maharashtra


Date Day Scholastic /Co-scholastic  Activities Incharge

5/11/2024 Tuesday School Reopening After Diwali Holidays

9/11/2024 Saturday Mass Drill (Class I To V)
Sports 

Club

12/11/2024 Tuesday Class Assembly I A (Compassion)

14/11/2024 Thursday Children's Day Celebration

15/11/2024 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti

16/11/2024 

To

26/11/2024

Saturday To 

Tuesday

Holistic Assessment – I (Class I & II)

Term I Exam (Class III to V)

Exam 

Dept

27/11/2024 

To 

29/11/2024

Wednesday  

To Friday

Inter-House Football Competition (Class III To V)

Inter-House Kho Kho Competition (Class III To V)

Sports 

Club

29/11/2024 Friday
Class Assembly IV G 

(Overcoming Failure and Rejection)

30/11/2024 Saturday

Class-wise Athletic Selection (Class I To V)

Activity Puppet Making (Class I&II)

 Paper Quilling (Class III To V)

Sports 

Club

Fine Arts 

Club

Maharashtra – Cultivation

● The main food grains of Maharashtra are 

Jowar, and Pearl Millet.

● Cotton is a major cash crop.

● Soybeans are the largest single source 

of edible oil.

Fo
un

dati
onal Stage

Pr
ep

aratory Stage

November 2024
“Children –Nature’s

Best Bounty”



Date Day Scholastic /Co-scholastic  Activities Incharge

3/12/2024 Tuesday Class Assembly I B (Know yourself)

6/12/2024 Friday Mahaparinirvan Din

7/12/2024 Saturday
Term I PTM 

Art, Craft & Science Exhibition 

Science 

Club

10/12/2024 Tuesday FA II & PT II Portion Completion

21/12/2024 Saturday Annual Day (Classes I To V)

23/12/2024 Monday Christmas Celebration 

24/12/2024

To 

31/12/2024

Tuesday To 

Tuesday
Christmas Vacation

Fo
un

dati
onal Stage

Pr
ep

aratory Stage

December 2024 “Celebrating the 

Spirit of Sharing 

And Caring”

Maharashtra – Traditional Attire 

●Traditional attire in Maharashtra 

includes the dhoti and pheta for men.

 

● Choli and nine-yard saree locally  

known as Nauvari saree for women.

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Dhoti
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Pheta_(turban)
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Choli
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Saree


Date Day Scholastic /Co-scholastic  Activities Incharge

01/1/2025 Wednesday New Year 2025

02/01/2025 Thursday School Reopening After Christmas Holidays

04/01/2025 Saturday Cooking Without Flame (Class I To V)
Health 

Club 

11/01/2025 Saturday Athletic Meet (Class I To V)
Sports 

Club

13/01/2025 To 

20/01/2025

Monday To  

Monday

FA – II (Class I and II)

PT – II Exam (Class III To V)

Exam 

Dept

14/01/2025 Tuesday Makar Sankranti

17/01/2025 Friday
Class Assembly  III C 

(Kindness a kind of boomerang)

18/01/2025 Saturday
Paper Bag Making And Decorating 

Activity (Class I To V)

Fine Arts 

Club

21/01/2025 Tuesday Class Assembly I C (Punctuality)

24/01/2025 Friday Class Assembly III D (Power of reading)

25/01/2025 Saturday
Paper Plate Bunny Craft Activity (Class I & II)

Paper Cup Craft Activity (Class III To V)

Fine 

Arts 

Club

26/01/2025 Sunday Republic Day

28/01/2025 Tuesday Class Assembly I D (Importance of Patience in life)

31/01/2025 Friday

Montfort Day

Inter-House Ladder Activity (Class I To III)

Inter House Tug of War (Class IV & V) 

Sports 

Club

Maharashtra – Rivers

●Godavari river, the longest in Maharashtra and 

second longest in India and also known as the 

Dakshin Ganga.

●Apart from this  Krishna, Tapi, Indravati, 

Wardha, Manjara, Penganga and Purna are 

other important rivers.

Fo
un

dati
onal Stage

Pr
ep

aratory Stage

January 2025 “Care To Listen,

Dare To Care”



Date Day Scholastic /Co-scholastic  Activities Incharge

01/02/2025 Saturday PTM Periodic - II Exam

08/02/2025 Saturday Inter-House Recreational Activity (Class I To V)
Sports 

Club

11/02/2025 Tuesday Class Assembly I E (Decency – A part of Life)

13/02/2025 Thursday FA III & PT III Portion Completion

14/02/2025 Friday Class Assembly III E (Self study)

15/02/2025 Saturday
Inter-House Quiz Competition (Class IV & V)

Book Mark Making Activity (Class I To III)

Literary Club

Fine Arts 

Club

18/02/2025 Tuesday Class Assembly I F (Five Elements)

19/02/2025 Wednesday Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti

21/02/2025 Friday Class Assembly III F (Harmony)

22/02/2025 Saturday Recycle Rocker Activity

24/02/2025 To 

1/03/2025

Monday To 

Saturday

FA – III (Class I and II)

PT – III Exam (Class III To V)

Exam 

Dept

26/02/2025 Wednesday Mahashivratri

27/02/2025 Thursday Marathi Bhasha Din
Marathi 

Dept.

Fo
un

dati
onal Stage

Pr
ep

aratory Stage

February 2025
“Cherishing 

Memories, Planning 

For Future”

Maharashtra – Great Personalities 

• Shivaji Maharaj was an Indian ruler and a member of 

the Bhonsle Dynasty. He was formally crowned the 

Chhatrapati of his realm at Raigad Fort.

• Bal Gangadhar Tilak  endeared as Lokmanya was an 

Indian nationalist, teacher, and an independence activist. 

He is known for his quote  "Swaraj is my birthright 

and I shall have it!"

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/House_of_Bhonsle_(Royal_House)
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Chhatrapati
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Raigad_Fort
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Indian_nationalist
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Teacher


Date Day Scholastic /Co-scholastic  Activities Incharge

04/03/2025 Tuesday Class Assembly I G (Magic Words)

07/03/25 Friday Class Assembly III G (Modesty)

08/03/2025 Saturday

Thumb Printing (Class I And II)

Canvas Printing Class  ( III To V)

PT – III  Exam Report Card Distribution

Fine Arts 

Club

14/03/25 Friday Holi

10/03/2025

To 

20/03/2025

Monday To

Thursday
Bridge Course

15/03/2025 Saturday

Crown Making Activity (Class I) 

Inter-House Quiz Competition (Class II & III)

Collage Making (IV & V)

Fine Arts 

And

Literary 

Club

21/03/2025

To 

29/03/2025

Friday

To Saturday
Revision For Term II

30/03/2025 Sunday Gudi Padwa

31/03/2025 Monday Ramzan Eid 

Maharashtra – Biodiversity

●The dominant physical feature of the state is its plateau character, which is 

separated from the Konkan coastline by the mountain range of the 

Western Ghats, which runs parallel to the coast from North to South. 

●The Western Ghats, also known as the 

Sahyadri mountain range.

Fo
un

dati
onal Stage

Pr
ep

aratory Stage

March 2025 “Eyes On The 

Horizons, Heart In 

The Future”

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Western_Ghats


Date Day Scholastic /Co-scholastic  Activities Incharge

01/04/25

To 

19/04/2025

Monday To

Saturday 

Holistic Assessment – II (Class I and II)

Term – II Exam (Class III To V)

Exam  

Dept

06/04/2025 Sunday Ram Navami

10/04/2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti

14/04/2025 Monday
Bharat Ratna  

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanti

18/04/2025 Friday Good Friday

28/04/2025 Monday Feast of St. Louis De Montfort

29/04/2025 

To 

03/05/2025

Tuesday To 

Saturday
PTM Term – II Exam (Class I To V)

30/04/2025 Wednesday Akshay Tritiya

Maharashtra – Languages Spoken

● Marathi is the official language 

of Maharashtra.

● Ahirani, Wharadi, Konkani, and

 Malwani are its dialects.

Fo
un

dati
onal Stage

Pr
ep

aratory Stage

April 2025 “Feed Your Body,

Feed Your Soul”
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